

## Annual Fees & Levies Schedule for Australian Residents 2026

Annual Fees (Includes Student Insurance)							
YEAR LEVEL	TUITION FEE	GENERAL LEVY	INCLUSIONS	OTHER	FAMILY CONCESSION		
Pre-Prep	\$125 per day (	(Child Care Subsidy a	and Free Kindy available)				
Prep	\$5,970	\$1,345	Gymnastics, swimming, book pack, technology, iPad, numeracy and literacy resources	PER STUDENT Application Fee \$100 per student  PER FAMILY Building Levy - \$300 per family  Working Bee Levy \$60 per family (a)  Enrolment Deposit \$250 (PP, Years 1 — 12) (b)  Enrolment Deposit \$1300 (Prep and Year 7) (b)			
Years 1 – 3	\$5,970	\$1,455	Gymnastics, swimming, book pack, technology, iPad, numeracy and literacy resources		ON TUITION FEES ONLY 2nd Child — 20% 3rd Child — 50%		
Year 4	\$5,970	\$1,980	Gymnastics, swimming, book pack, technology, iPad, annual camp and numeracy and literacy resources				
Year 5	\$5,970	\$2,555	Gymnastics, swimming, book pack, technology, iPad, annual camp and numeracy and literacy resources				
Year 6	\$5,970	\$2,315	Technology, iPad, book pack, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp.		4th + Child Free		
Year 7	\$5,970	\$3,155	Subject levies (SLs), technology, iPad, book pack, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp		No sibling discount for Pre-Prep		
Year 8	\$7,975	\$2,570	SLs, technology, iPad, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp				
Year 9	\$7,975	\$3,000	SLs, technology, iPad, co-curricular inclusions and annual Camp, College Blazer				
Year 10	\$7,975	\$2,645	SLs, technology, iPad, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp				
Year 11	\$8,600	\$3,320	SLs, technology, iPad, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp				
Year 12	\$8,600	\$2,885	SLs, technology, iPad, co-curricular inclusions and annual camp				

We encourage donations for the continued improvement and upkeep of the College through the tax deductible building fund.

## Additional Services (Ontional)

Additional Services (optional)						
Bus Costs	Costs Applicable per Year					
ZONE & DISTANCE	PER STUDENT	MAXIMUM PER FAMILY				
Zone 1: Within 1 – 5 km radius	\$3,290 per annum	\$4,720 per annum				
Zone 2: Between 6 – 10 km radius	\$3,485 per annum	\$5,390 per annum				
Zone 3: Outside 10 km radius	\$3,650 per annum	\$5,840 per annum				
Salisbury Train Station and Salisbury Bus Terminus shuttle bus	No charge					

## **General Terms & Conditions**

The annual fees and levies will be invoiced in Term 4 of the previous year. Fees can be paid in weekly, fortnightly, monthly, quarterly or yearly instalments. Preferred method of payment is by direct debit payment plan.

- Fees paid in advance for the year attract a 5% discount on tuition fees.
- Fees paid quarterly are due on the first day of term.
- An enrollment referral discount on tuition fees of \$500 per student enrolled is provided to both the referring family and the referred family on enrollment (not for returning enrollments). This will be credited after completing one semester of school.
- Accounts 14 days overdue without prior arrangement attract a \$25 monthly administration charge.
- Annual fee concessions due to extreme hardship may be considered on application to the Business Manager. Conditions apply.
- School Camps Years 4 12. Fees will not be refunded for non-attendance of camps.
- Year 6 families must provide two terms' notice (by the last day of Term 2) of any changes to their enrolment for the following year, to allow both families and Brisbane Christian College sufficient time to prepare school applications and secure positions. Families entering Prep are also required to give two terms' notice if circumstances change.
- All other years require the standard one full term notice. Families not intending to return the following year must notify the College by the last day of Term 3.
- Notification after these dates will incur a late notice fee.
- If paying fees by credit card, a credit card surcharge will apply (0.81% for Prep Year 12 and 2% for Pre-Prep).

Additional optional charges not listed here include: China Cultural Experience Tour, some camps, some specific sporting activities, instrumental music programs and uniform. Uniform is compulsory at Brisbane Christian College.



<sup>(</sup>a) Working Bee Levy is invoiced in Term 1 and will be reversed if attendance is recorded at one Working Bee (Schoolyard Blitz) during the year.

<sup>(</sup>b) An Enrolment Deposit amount of \$250 per family is forfeited if the student does not start at the College.